(LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform the stakeholders that our company has been awarded 
with another work order from Wonder Cement Limited for Design, Engineering, Supply, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning and Handing Over of a 220 KV D/C Line. 

The total order value for aforementioned work order is INR 1,82,70,491/- (One crore eighty-two lakh seventy 
thousand four hundred ninety-one only) Including all the Charges but Exclusive of Statutory Taxes. 

We view this as a testament to the dedication and expertise of our team, and we are excited about the prospect 
of collaborating with the Wonder Cement Limited on this objective. As a valued stakeholder, your support

[...]

Commissioning, Charging and handing over of 220 KV D/C 
Line.   

Whether domestic or international Domestic 

Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

To be completed by 31st March, 2026 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

1,82,70,491/- (One crore eighty-two lakh seventy thousand 
four hundred ninety-one only) Including all the Charges but 
Exclusive of Statutory Taxes.  

Whether the promoter/ promoter group 
/ group companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)?  If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof